

Request 9672 – Properties

Response

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

1. no. of empty domestic properties within your area?

Please see the [government website](#) for information on our unoccupied property.

2. no. of empty domestic properties the council is responsible for?

As above

3. what is the councils policy on bringing empty domestic properties back into use?

Please see our website for our [empty homes strategy](#).

4. Does the council own a property company?

Please see our website for our [empty homes strategy](#) which includes information and links about our arms-length private sector letting agent, Ermine Street Housing.

5. Which roles sit on the empty properties group and when did it last meet?

Please see above.

6. How many CPOs have been executed since 2018 to date?

Information not held

7. a list of all the addresses of domestic properties that are empty within your area?

Please see the government website for [information on our unoccupied property](#).

